FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 OF PERM

ADDRESS.

06-05-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



7177 JUN -3 7 70 73

100110578

| FINANCE SECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type | | | | |
| X New 6.3.02 X Assignment License | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name | | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other | | | | |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | | |
| Name TransferEEZ, Inc. Name TransferEEZ, Inc. 05012002 | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CO | | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name TransferEEZ, Inc. | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 3460 Preston Ridge Road | | | | |
| Address (line 2) Suite 550 | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Alpharetta GA 30005 | | | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization GA | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | |
| | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|---|---|---|
| Domestic Representative Name | and Address Enter for the first Re | |
| Name | | |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Correspondent Name and Addi | ress Area Code and Telephone Number (| 715) 845-4336 |
| Name Thomas P. Macken | , Esq. | |
| Address (line 1) Ruder, Ware & Mi | chler, A Limited Liability S.C. | |
| Address (line 2) 500 Third Street | , Suite 700 | |
| Address (line 3) P.O. Box 8050 | | |
| Address (line 4) Wausau, WI 5440 |)2-8050 | |
| rayes | r of pages of the attached conveyance do | pcument # 1 |
| including any attachn Trademark Application Numbe | r(s) or Registration Number(s) | Mark if additional numbers attached |
| | ber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO | |
| Trademark Application Nu | ımber(s) Regis | tration Number(s) |
| | 2248257 | 2341928 2271971 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Number of Properties Enter to | he total number of properties involved. | # 3 |
| Fee Amount Fee Am | nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) |): \$ 90.00 |
| Method of Payment: | Enclosed X Deposit Account | |
| Deposit Account | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account | or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | # |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees | : Yes No |
| Statement and Signature | | |
| To the best of my knowledge | e and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. Charges to deposit | and correct and any account are authorized, as |
| Thomas P. Macken, Esq. | Momas P. Mocken | 5-24-02 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed |

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, TransferEEZ, Inc., a Colorado corporation, of 3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 550, Alpharetta, GA 30005 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| <u>Trademark</u> TRANSFEREEZ | Reg. No. 2,248,257 | Reg. Date May 25, 1999 |
|---------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|
| ONE WORLD INTERNATIONAL | 2,271,971 | August 24, 1999 |
| PICK-A-POLICY | 2,341,928 | April 11, 2000 |

WHEREAS, TransferEEZ, Inc., a Georgia corporation, of 3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 550, Alpharetta, GA 30005 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registration thereof.

TRANSFEREEZ, INC., a Colorado corporation

By:

Name: ___

Title:

: ANTA A. SELLING

STATE OF WISCONSTA) ss COUNTY OF MARATHON)

On this 23 d day of May, 2002, Anita A. Secritary, to me personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that she is a the Assistant Secretary of TransferEEZ, Inc., a Colorado corporation, and the foregoing Assignment was signed on behalf of said corporation and said Assistant Secretary acknowledged the foregoing to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal

the day and year last written above.

Paul J. LaPlant

ب Notary Public County, Wiswasia

My Commission: is

Dermanant

190B0366.042\043002\1/44/mmmmm

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002518 FRAME: 0166



MEMBER OF: Commercial Law Affiliates with independent firms in principal cities worldwide

URL: http://www.ruder.com/

SUITE 700 500 THIRD STREET POST OFFICE BOX 8050 WAUSAU, WI 54402-8050

THOMAS P. MACKEN Attorney at Law

May 22, 2002

TELEPHONE: (715) 845-4336

FACSIMILE: (715) 845-2718

E-MAIL ADDRESS: tmacken@ruder.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,248,257 for TRANSFEREEZ;

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,271,971 for ONE WORLD INTERNATIONAL; and

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,341,928 for PICK-A-POLICY

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment of Trademark Registration for the above-captioned registrations, as well as our check in the amount of \$90.00 in payment of the registration fee for the same. Please record the Assignment and return the recorded assignment to me.

If there are any questions, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

RUDER, WARE & MICHLER, A LIMITED LIABILITY S.C.

Romas P. Marken

Thomas P. Macken

Enclosures

190A0428.042

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002518 FRAME: 0167